MR929-1115

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CHEN-LIEH PAN	Name: WATER SQUARE SPORTS CO., LTD.	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 4/4/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: No. 22, Alley 24, Lane 61,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sec. 1, Guangfu Rd., Sanchong City	
Assignment Merger	City: Taipel Hslen	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
11/104,533	D. 1 dtellt 110.(a)	
11/104,555		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	Enclosed	
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Efficott City	8. Payment Information	
State: MDZip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011	
Fax Number: 410-461-3067		
Emaîl Address: <u>rkl@rklpatlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	4/29/2005	
Signature	Date	
Morton J, Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	at) should be fixed to (703) 306 5005 or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Sox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 700175271 04586

PATENT REEL: 016184 FRAME: 0781

ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE AJJUNMENI

		(I)Chen-Lieh PAN
(1—5)·insert Neme(s) of inventor(s).		(2)
	(3)	
		(4)
	(5)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) In:	serr name of Assignee	(6) WATER SQUARE SPORTS CO., LTD.
(7) (0	sert address of Assignee	No.22, Alley 24, Lane 61, Sec. 1, Guangfu Rd., Sanchong City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Fareign Application Number		(8) MASK STRAP ADJUSTER
		Application or Case No.
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
	sert Date of Signing of op/ication	(9) on April 4, 2005
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 11/104,533 , filed 4/13/2005
Assignment of the concession o	ional or reissue applications the may deem necessary or earning this application or continuous the undersigned agree(s) and obtaining evidence and got in obtaining evidence and got is patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvemings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the xpedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred, to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared attinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posing forward with such intereference. It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectives thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proauthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of
signe herei ident	United States resulting from ite, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (to 6) The undersigned hereby tification which may be necessary.	said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Asneterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest hey have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. grant(s) the firm of Rosenberg, Klein—the power to insert on this assignment any further ssary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re-
cord	ation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be	binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the
bene	fit of the heirs, executors, ad	ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. d by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1)	Date April 4 2005	_ Name of Inventor Pan Chen Deh
(1) (2)		_ Name of Inventor
(3)		_Name of Inventor
		_Name of Inventor
(4)	Date	_ Name of myentor

PATENT RECORDED: 04/29/2005 REEL: 016184 FRAME; 0782 RD